CROOK COUNTY

Please complete this application and return it to:

Crook County Learning Lab Application

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING **UW** Extension **Crook County** Box 368 EXTENSION Sundance, WY 82729 Name_____Age____ Parent(s) Mailing Address_____ City_____Zip Code_____ Email Address_____ Current Grade_____ Phone (Day)_____(Evening)____ Phone (Mobile)______School____ Species you are interested in showing Organization you are/will become a part of: 4-H club **FFA** Do you have any major conflicts that would occur from the months of May through August that would require you to be gone for more than a week at a time? Do you have adequate transportation to and from the Crook County Fairgrounds? YES have read and understand the Crook County Crook County Learning Lab rules and agree to abide by such rules. I understand that if I break the Crook County Crook County Learning Lab rules I will forfeit my privileges of boarding an animal at the Crook County Fairgrounds and will have to remove it immediately. I understand I am responsible for any damages to the Crook County Fairgrounds facilities where I am boarding an animal. I understand that I am responsible for the care of my animal and the Crook County Fair Board, Fair Staff, and Extension Staff are not liable for the safety or care of my animal residing at the Crook County Fairgrounds. Signed: ____ Date: Parent: Date: Advisor: Date: